COMPREHENSIVE LIST
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pproved Growth Plan

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND

FY 2017 Priority Ranking List

Total DWSRF

$ 41,513,500

$ 5,375,000
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65 20 782

Saint Joseph

Lawrence

Water Treatment Plant Improvements (Replace
existing sand filters with membrane filtration
system)

$ 1,500,000

$ 1,500,000

65 40 2,355

Jellico

Campbell

GREEN - Distribution System Improvements
(Replace aging waterlines and improvements to
the Water Treatment Plant and booster pump
station) Green Business Case Required

$ 2,000,000

$ 3,500,000

$ 400,000

$ 400,000

45 20 500

Bell Buckle

Bedford

Waterline Replacement (Replace waterlines in
the residential Downtown Area)

$ 200,000

$ 3,700,000

$ 400,000

45 30 1,371

Troy

Obion

Waterline Replacement (Replace approximately
12,800 LF of waterlines along Pine Street, Main
Street, Mary Kay Drive, Virginia Drive, Polk
Street, and Wynlink-John Road)

$ 525,000

$ 4,225,000

$ 400,000

45 40 1,714

Loretto

Lawrence

Waterline Replacement (Replacing
approximately 13,200 LF of waterlines)

$ 2,325,000

$ 6,550,000

$ 400,000

45 40 19,166

Smith Utility District

Smith

New Water Storage Tank (Replace existing
Grant Water Storage Tank with a new 200,000
gallon WST)

$ 933,000

$ 7,483,000

$ 400,000

45 40 25,841

Quebeck-Walling Utility District

White

New Water Storage Tank and Pump Station
Improvements (Replace existing 50,000 gallon
Water Storage Tank and upgrade the Lost
Creek booster pump station)

$ 365,000

$ 7,848,000

$ 400,000

45 50 982

Collinwood

Wayne

Distribution System Improvements
(Construction of a new water storage tank and
replace undersized waterlines)

$ 1,078,000

$ 8,926,000

$ 400,000

45 50 63,831

Old Knoxville Highway Water
Utility District

Greene

Waterline Replacement (Replacing
approximately 16,000 LF of waterlines along
Hwy 11-E)

$ 2,500,000

$ 11,426,000

$ 400,000

10

45 60 6,097

Erwin

Unicoi

New Water Storage Tank (Construction of a
new .5 MG water storage tank)

$ 750,000

$ 12,176,000

$ 400,000

11

45 60 10,156

Paris

Henry

Water Treatment Plant Improvements (Phase 2,
Equipment purchase)

$ 2,250,000

$ 14,426,000

$ 400,000

12

45 60 10,156

Paris

Henry

Water Treatment Plant Improvements (Phase 2,
Construction)

$ 3,750,000

$ 18,176,000

$ 400,000

13

45 60 11,100

Lewisburg

Marshall

GREEN - Water Treatment Plant Improvements
(Replace existing raw water pumps and
updating the electrical controls) Green
Business Case Required

$ 750,000

$ 18,926,000

$ 350,000

$ 750,000

14

45 60 98,963

Ocoee Utility District

Bradley/Polk

New Water Treatment Plant (Construction of a
new WTP to replace the existing Wildwood
Spring WTP to include a new filtration process,
high service pumps, a clearwell, and backwash
disposal system)

$ 4,000,000

$ 22,926,000

$ 750,000
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15 45 60 98,963 [Ocoee Utility District Bradley/Polk Water Treatment Plant Improvements $ 500,000 | $ 23,426,000 | $ - $ 750,000
(Construction of a new 200,000 gallon clearwell
for the Carpenter Springs WTP)
16 45 60 98,963 [Ocoee Utility District Bradley/Polk Waterline Replacement (Replacing $ 1,200,000 | $ 24,626,000 | $ = $ 750,000
approximately 32,000 LF in of 6-inch diameter
waterlines in the Keith Valley Area)
17 45 70 2,306 |Carthage Smith Waterline Replacement (Replace waterlinesin | $ 412,500 | $ 25,038,500 | $ - $ 750,000
the Downtown Area)
18 45 80 26,190 |Lebanon Wilson New Water Storage Tank (South Industrial) $ 2,600,000 | $ 27,638,500 | $ - $ 750,000
19 45 80 26,190 [Lebanon Wilson Distribution System Improvements (Upgrade $ 2,100,000 | $ 29,738,500 | $ = $ 750,000
the Williams Street Water Booster Station and
install approximately 8,000 LF of 16-inch
diameter water transmission main)
20 25 50 8,387 |Atoka Tipton New Water Treatment Plant $ 3,500,000 | $ 33,238,500 | $ - $ 750,000
21 25 60 10,428 |Lawrenceburg Lawrence Water System Improvements (Construction of a | $ 2,850,000 | $ 36,088,500 | $ - $ 750,000
new 300,000 gallon WST, upgrading the
Crockett PS, and replacing approximately 7,500
LF of 2-inch diameter waterlines in the Hood
Hills Area)
22 25 60 98,963 [Ocoee Utility District Bradley/Polk New Water Storage Tank (Construction of a $ 800,000 | $ 36,888,500 | $ = $ 750,000
new 500,000 gallon Valley View water storage
tank)
23 25 70 65,211 [Jackson Energy Authority Madison GREEN - Water Meter Replacement $ 4,625,000 | $ 41,513,500 | $ 4,625,000 | $ 5,375,000
(Replacing approximately 37,000 water meters
with AMR meters) Categorically Green
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